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Initiation Date 29 October, 2020 
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ID Number P165153 

 

1. The Country Partnership Framework (CPF) identifies the key objectives and development results 

through which the World Bank Group (WBG) intends to support a member country in its efforts to end 

extreme poverty and boost shared prosperity in a sustainable manner.  

2. The WBG has initiated preparation of a CPF. Consultations will be undertaken with interested 

stakeholders.  For more information, please see contacts below. 

 

3. Contacts: 

Country Director (World Bank): Mara Warwick 

Title: Country Director for Malawi  

Tel: +255-22-2163237 

Email: mwarwick@worldbank.org 

Location: Dar Es Salaam 

 

Team Leaders (World Bank): Hugh Riddell/Andrea Merrick 

Titles: Country Manager/Senior Operations Officer 

Tel: + 265 994 984 909 / +1 202-473-4051 

Email: hriddell@worldbank.org / amerrick@worldbank.org 

Location: Lilongwe / Washington DC 

Team Leaders (IFC): Manuel Moses/Madalo Minofu  

Titles: Country Manager/Resident Representative 

Tel: +254 20 293 7182 / +260 971 595 569 

Email: mmoses@ifc.org / mminofu@ifc.org 

Location: Nairobi / Lusaka 

Team Leaders (MIGA): Olanrewaju Kassim/Jessica Wade 

Titles: Economist/Senior Risk Management Officer 

Tel: +1 202-948-7711 /+1 202-473-4776 

Email: okassim@worldbank.org / jwade@worldbank.org 

Location: Washington DC / Washington DC  

 
The World Bank 

1818 H Street, NW 

Washington, D.C. 20433 

Telephone: (202) 458-5454 Fax: (202) 522-1500 

Web: http://www.worldbank.org/en/projects-operations/country-strategies 
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